

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460



OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION

February 4, 2019

Dear ENERGY STAR® Vending Machine Partner or Other Interested Party:

Due to a lapse in funding, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) was shut down and the Refrigerated Beverage Vending Machine Version 4.0 Draft 2 Specification webinar was postponed. With funding restored, EPA has rescheduled the webinar for February 14, 2019 from 1:00 to 2:00 PM Eastern Time. Please register here if you plan on attending. Please note that if you registered for the original webinar, you will need to register again.

EPA has also extended the comment period for the Draft 2 specification. Comments may now be submitted no later than February 28, 2019 via email to vendingmachines@energystar.gov. The specification and accompanying materials are available on the product development website.

Please contact me at <u>Crk.Tanja@epa.gov</u> or 202-566-1037 and Adam Spitz, ICF, at <u>Adam.Spitz@icf.com</u> or 916-231-7685 with questions or concerns. For questions on the test method, please contact Stephanie Johnson, U.S. Department of Energy, at <u>Stephanie.Johnson@ee.doe.gov</u> or (202) 287-1943. For any other vending machine related questions, please contact <u>vendingmachines@energystar.gov</u>.

Thank you for your continued support of the ENERGY STAR program.

Sincerely,

Taj- Cla

Tanja Crk, Product Manager ENERGY STAR Commercial Food Service U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Enclosures:

Draft 2 Version 4.0 ENERGY STAR Vending Machines Cover Memo (Dec. 27, 2018)

Draft 2 Version 4.0 ENERGY STAR Vending Machines Specification

Draft 2 Version 4.0 ENERGY STAR Vending Machines Data Packet

Vending Machine Comment Response Document for Draft 1 Version 4.0

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. Each ENERGY STAR partner organization must have at least one primary contact receiving e-mail to maintain partnership. If you are no longer working on ENERGY STAR, and wish to be removed as a contact, please update your contact status in your MESA account. If you are not a partner organization and wish to opt out of receiving e-mails, please contact EnergyStarProducts@energystar.gov. Unsubscribing means that you will no longer receive program-wide or product-specific e-mails from ENERGY STAR.



This email was sent by:
EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US

Unsubscribe from ENERGY STAR Emails